### 900215341 02/22/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APMD Holdings, LLC		II02 <i>/</i> 21 <i>/</i> 2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ValorBridge Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	5665 New Northside Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 550	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3394899	APOLLOMD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777 Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050236/414525
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees
Signature:	/Laura Kees/
Date:	02/22/2012

Total Attachments: 0

OP \$40.00 339

TRADEMARK REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0953

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0954

**RECORDED: 02/22/2012**